PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan BURT	04/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12697239

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: patti.demichele@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013752US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel J. Piotrowski

Total Attachments: 2

source=013752US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=013752US1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025399 FRAME: 0862 ICH \$40,00 1269

ASSIGNMENT

Jonathan Burt, whose mailing address is 776 South Green Street, Tupelo, MS, 38802, USA.

(the "Assignor") have invented, alone or in cooperation with others, certain improvements related to a FIXTURE HOUSING HAVING REMOVABLE BALLAST BOX (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled **RECESSED FIXTURE HOUSING HAVING REMOVABLE BALLAST BOX**, (the "Application") which was filed in a U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial Number 12/697,239, filed on January 30, 2010;

AND WHEREAS, KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS, N.V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention;

- said Application, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, non-provisionals claiming priority or relationship to any of the aforesaid, any related provisionals, and any reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignors with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and
- any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid is the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025399 FRAME: 0863 patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR:

حال التح	a P	Mississ (ρρ) ¥OF)
<i>े प्रकार</i>	$o_{\mathcal{T}}$	- 10 1.55 (35 (φρ _i)
	BALTE	TOE '' 1

Jonathan Burt

4-8-2010

DATI

COUNTY OF Lee

rof Lee)

Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by the above-listed inventor this 24 day of

) SS:

<u>(1 pril</u>, 2010.

My Commission expires

Notary Public (Signature)

INDA CAROL RICHARDSON

Commission Expires

July 31, 2011

Assignment Page 2 of 2